



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 10889 of 2025**

Manish

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Hemendra Pathak, Punya Sheel Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Punya Sheel Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file supplementary affidavit annexing therein that whether the condition imposed on the accused/applicant in interim anticipatory bail has been complied with or not.
2. List on 26.05.2026.
3. The order of interim anticipatory bail is extended.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

April 23, 2026

Abhishek Sri.